Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 74,563 26.55 26.55
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 59,729 21.27 47.82
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 57,661 20.53 68.36
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 41,703 14.85 83.21
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 8,031 2.86 86.07
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 7,479 2.66 88.73
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 7,209 2.57 91.30
8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 4,152 1.48 92.78
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2,576 0.92 93.70
10 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,028 0.72 94.42
11 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 1,799 0.64 95.06
12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1,368 0.49 95.55
13 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,258 0.45 96.00
14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,208 0.43 96.43
15 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,200 0.43 96.85
16 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 905 0.32 97.18
17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 689 0.25 97.42
18 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 543 0.19 97.61
19 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 488 0.17 97.79
20 *J2250 *INJECT MIDAZOLAM HCL 362 0.13 97.92
21 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 356 0.13 98.04
22 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 353 0.13 98.17
23 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 340 0.12 98.29
24 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 312 0.11 98.40
25 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY STAIN 281 0.10 98.50
26 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 247 0.09 98.59
27 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 234 0.08 98.67
28 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 208 0.07 98.75
29 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 198 0.07 98.82
30 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 190 0.07 98.89
31 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 172 0.06 98.95
32 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 158 0.06 99.00
33 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 134 0.05 99.05
34 44100 BIOPSY OF BOWEL 129 0.05 99.10
35 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 112 0.04 99.14
36 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 105 0.04 99.17
37 *J1745 *INJECT INFLIXIMAB 101 0.04 99.21
38 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 98 0.03 99.24
39 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 95 0.03 99.28
40 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 89 0.03 99.31

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Appalachian Gastroenterology
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 29.13 29.13
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 254 22.56 51.69
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 240 21.31 73.00
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 228 20.25 93.25
5 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 49 4.35 97.60
6 00740 ANESTH UPPER Gl VISUALIZE 12 1.07 98.67
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 044 99.11
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.27 99.38
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.8 99.56
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 1 0.09 99.64
11 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.09 99.73
12 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.09 99.82
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.09 99.91
14 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY SPX 1 0.09 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Asheville Gastroenterology Associates
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4,523 33.76 33.76

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,967 22.14 55.90

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,870 21.42 77.32

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,365 10.19 87.51

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 501 3.74 91.25

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 481 3.59 94.84

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 241 1.80 96.63

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 193 1.44 98.07

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 61 0.46 98.53
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 32 0.24 98.77
11 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 31 0.23 99.00
12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 30 0.22 99.22
13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 0.09 99.31
14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 10 0.07 99.39
15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.07 99.46
16 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 8 0.06 99.52
17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 8 0.06 99.58
18 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 8 0.06 99.64
19 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 7 0.05 99.69
20 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 6 0.04 99.74
21 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 6 0.04 99.78
22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.04 99.83
23 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 5 0.04 99.87
24 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 5 0.04 99.90
25 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 4 0.03 99.93
26 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.01 99.95
27 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.01 99.96
28 43233 EGD BALLOON DIL ESOPH30 MM/> 1 0.01 99.97
29 44799 UNLISTED PX SMALL INTESTINE 1 0.01 99.98
30 45346 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.01 99.99
31 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.01 99.99
32 *G6024 *COLSCPY W ABL OF TUM/LES 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 7 26.08 26.08
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 444 25.34 51.43
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 369 21.06 72.49
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 134 7.65 80.14
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 126 7.19 87.33
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 91 5.19 92.52
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 46 2.63 95.15
8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 32 183 96.97
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 19 1.08 98.06
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 11 0.63 98.69
11 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 6 0.34 99.03
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.29 99.32
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.23 99.54
14 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 011 99.66
15 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 011 99.77
16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.06 99.83
17 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.06 99.89
18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.06 99.94
19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.06 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,131 43.02 43.02
2 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 499 18.98 62.00
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 311 11.83 73.83
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 225 8.56 82.39
5 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 180 6.85 89.24
6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 110 4.18 93.42
7 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 105 3.99 97.41
8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 32 122 98.63
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 10 0.38 99.01
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.38 99.39
11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.23 99.62
12 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 4 0.15 99.77
13 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 3 011 99.89
14 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.92
15 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 1 0.04 99.96
16 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,302 34.82 34.82
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,179 31.53 66.35
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 459 12.28 78.63
4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 273 7.30 85.93
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 252 6.74 92.67
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 153 4.09 96.76
7 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 28 0.75 97.51
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 24 0.64 98.15
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 24 0.64 98.80
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 19 0.51 99.30
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7 0.9 99.49
12 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.08 99.57
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.08 99.65
14 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.08 99.73
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.79
16 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.05 99.84
17 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.87
18 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.89
19 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.92
20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.95
21 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1 0.03 99.97
22 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
CCHC Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,735 26.90 26.90
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,428 22.14 49.05
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 993 15.40 64.44
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 891 13.82 78.26
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 444 6.88 85.14
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 322 4.99 90.14
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 260 4.03 94.17
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 207 3.21 97.38
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 52 0.81 98.19
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 52 0.81 98.99
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 25 0.39 99.38
12 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 18 0.28 99.66
13 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 12 0.19 99.84
14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.06 99.91
15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.06 99.97
16 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,335 34.31 34.31
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 895 23.00 57.31
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 847 21.77 79.08
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 288 7.40 86.48
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 215 553 92.01
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 174 4.47 96.48
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 31 0.80 97.28
8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 25 0.64 97.92
9 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 19 0.49 98.41
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 18 0.46 98.87
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.36 99.23
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.15 99.38
13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 4 0.10 99.49
14 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 3 0.08 99.56
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.61
16 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.67
17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.05 99.72
18 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.05 99.77
19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.82
20 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.05 99.87
21 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 1 0.03 99.90
22 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.03 99.92
23 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 99.95
24 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.03 99.97
25 45910 DILATION OF RECTAL NARROWING 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 24.23 24.23
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 742 22.82 47.05
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 728 22.39 69.43
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 464 14.27 83.70
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 163 5.01 88.71
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 151 4.64 93.36
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 108 3.32 96.68
8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 28 0.86 97.54
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 20 0.62 98.15
10 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 12 0.37 98.52
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 11 0.34 98.86
12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 0.25 99.11
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 8 0.25 99.35
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.22 99.57
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.18 99.75
16 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 2 0.06 99.82
17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.06 99.88
18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.91
19 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.94
20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.97
21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 8 28.06 28.06
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 533 22.06 50.12
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 520 21.52 71.65
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 200 8.28 79.93
5 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 123 5.09 85.02
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 88 3.64 88.66
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 87 3.60 92.26
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 61 2.52 94.78
9 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 59 244 97.23
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 25 1.03 98.26
11 *G6024 *COLSCPY W ABL OF TUM/LES 13 0.54 98.80
12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 7 0.29 99.09
13 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 7 0.29 99.38
14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 6 0.25 99.63
15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 012 99.75
16 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.08 99.83
17 43453 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1 0.04 99.88
18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.04 99.92
19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.04 99.96
20 45332 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 28.77 28.77
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 647 24.53 53.30
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 595 22.55 75.85
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 334 12.66 88.51
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 123 4.66 93.18
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 88 3.34 96.51
7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 63 2.39 98.90
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 9 034 99.24
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 0.30 99.55
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.15 99.70
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.08 99.77
12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.81
13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.85
14 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.04 99.89
15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.92
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.04 99.96
17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,135 29.79 29.79
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 723 18.98 48.77
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 463 12.15 60.92
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 453 11.89 72.81
5 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 302 7.93 80.73
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 264 6.93 87.66
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 228 5.98 93.65
8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 194 5.09 98.74
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 20 0.52 99.27
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 10 0.26 99.53
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.08 99.61
12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.08 99.69
13 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 3 0.08 99.76
14 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.05 99.82
15 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.84
16 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.03 99.87
17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.90
18 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.03 99.92
19 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.03 99.95
20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 99.97
21 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 26.31 26.31
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 628 24.12 50.42
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 624 23.96 74.39
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 335 12.86 87.25
5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 122 4.69 91.94
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 91 3.49 95.43
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 65 2.50 97.93
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 20 0.77 98.69
9 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 13 0.50 99.19
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.15 99.35
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 012 99.46
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 012 99.58
13 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.08 99.65
14 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.08 99.73
15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.08 99.81
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.08 99.88
17 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.04 99.92
18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.96
19 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - University
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 3 27.74 27.74
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 708 24.76 52.50
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 698 24.41 76.92
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 313 10.95 87.86
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 110 3.85 91.71
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 96 3.36 95.07
7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 82 2.87 97.94
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 16 0.56 98.50
9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 7 024 98.74
10 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 7 024 98.99
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.14 99.13
12 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.10 99.23
13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.10 99.34
14 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 2 0.07 99.41
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.07 99.48
16 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 2 0.07 99.55
17 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.07 99.62
18 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.65
19 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 99.69
20 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.72
21 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.76
22 443883 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.79
23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.83
24 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.86
25 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 1 0.03 99.90
26 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.03 99.93
27 45399 UNLISTED PROCEDURE COLON 1 0.03 99.97
28 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Gastroenterology Specialists, PLLC
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 6 26.96 26.96
2 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 384 24.89 51.85
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 236 15.29 67.14
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 171 11.08 78.22
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 119 7.71 85.94
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 76 4.93 90.86
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 39 253 93.39
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 31 201 95.40
9 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 24 1.56 96.95
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 20 1.30 98.25
11 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 7 0.45 98.70
12 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 5 0.32 99.03
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 5 0.32 99.35
14 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 019 99.55
15 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 2 0.13 99.68
16 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.13 99.81
17 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.06 99.87
18 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.06 99.94
19 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.06 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,588 35.54 35.54
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 883 19.76 55.30
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 759 16.99 72.29
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 647 14.48 86.77
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 327 7.32 94.09
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 104 233 96.42
7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 70 1.57 97.99
8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 41 0.92 98.90
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 24 0.54 99.44
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 15 0.34 99.78
11 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 3 0.07 99.84
12 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.87
13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.89
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.91
15 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.93
16 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.96
17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.98
18 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Medical Center Plaza
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,129 29.73 29.73
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,034 27.22 56.95
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 891 23.46 80.41
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 410 10.80 91.21
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 117 3.08 94.29
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 107 2.82 97.10
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 54 1.42 98.53
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 21 0.55 99.08
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 024 99.32
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 9 024 99.55
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 5 0.13 99.68
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.08 99.76
13 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.03 99.79
14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.03 99.82
15 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.03 99.84
16 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.87
17 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.89
18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.92
19 45300 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DX 1 0.03 99.95
20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 99.97
21 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Carolinas Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Ballantyne
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,565 27.37 27.37
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,501 26.69 54.05
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,437 26.00 80.06
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,005 10.72 90.78
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 286 3.05 93.83
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 260 2.77 96.61
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 149 1.59 98.20
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 76 0.81 99.01
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.19 99.20
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.19 99.39
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 12 0.13 99.52
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 11 0.12 99.64
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.11 99.74
14 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 4 0.04 99.79
15 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.03 99.82
16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.02 99.84
17 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.02 99.86
18 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 0.02 99.88
19 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.02 99.90
20 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.01 99.91
21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.93
22 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.01 99.94
23 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.01 99.95
24 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.01 99.96
25 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.97
26 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.01 99.98
27 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 1 0.01 99.99
28 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Center for Digestive Diseases and Cary Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 703 30.21 30.21
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 568 24.41 54.62
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 534 22.95 77.57
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 313 13.45 91.02
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 87 3.74 94.76
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 57 2.45 97.21
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 28 1.20 98.41
8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 17 0.73 99.14
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 8 0.34 99.48
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.26 99.74
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.09 99.83
12 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.04 99.87
13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.04 99.91
14 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.04 99.96
15 *G6024 *COLSCPY W ABL OF TUM/LES 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Ballantyne
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,590 28.33 28.33
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,545 27.53 55.86
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,430 25.48 81.34
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 586 10.44 91.79
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 169 3.01 94.80
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 143 255 97.34
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 35 0.62 97.97
8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 31 0.55 98.52
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 28 0.50 99.02
10 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 17 0.30 99.32
11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.23 99.55
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.21 99.77
13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.04 99.80
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.04 99.84
15 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.04 99.88
16 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.89
17 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.91
18 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.02 99.93
19 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.95
20 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.02 99.96
21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.98
22 *G6024 *COLSCPY W ABL OF TUM/LES 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Randolph
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,937 35.14 35.14
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,337 24.25 59.39
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,312 23.80 83.19
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 495 8.98 92.16
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 115 2.09 94.25
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 99 1.80 96.05
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 77 1.40 97.44
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 50 0.91 98.35
9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 42 0.76 99.11
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 12 0.22 99.33
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.13 99.46
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.11 99.56
13 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 4 0.07 99.64
14 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 3 0.05 99.69
15 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3 0.05 99.75
16 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.04 99.78
17 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 2 0.04 99.82
18 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.85
19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.02 99.87
20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 99.89
21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.91
22 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.02 99.93
23 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95
24 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 1 0.02 99.96
25 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 99.98
26 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,772 32.96 32.96
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,361 25.32 58.28
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,256 23.36 81.64
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 706 13.13 94.77
5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 132 2.46 97.23
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 67 1.25 98.47
7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.33 98.81
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 14 0.26 99.07
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 13 0.24 99.31
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 13 0.24 99.55
11 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 4 0.07 99.63
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.07 99.70
13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.06 99.76
14 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.04 99.80
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.04 99.83
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.04 99.87
17 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 0.04 99.91
18 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.93
19 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.94
20 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.96
21 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.98
22 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Digestive Health Specialists
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 5,320 37.56 37.56

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,438 17.21 54.77

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,574 11.11 65.88

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,321 9.33 75.21

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 1,101 7.77 82.98

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 877 6.19 89.17

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 706 4.98 94.15

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 186 1.31 95.47

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 150 1.06 96.53
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 139 0.98 97.51
11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 134 0.95 98.45
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 56 0.40 98.85
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 52 0.37 99.22
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 30 0.21 99.43
15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 9 0.06 99.49
16 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 9 0.06 99.56
17 *G6024 *COLSCPY W ABL OF TUM/LES 9 0.06 99.62
18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 8 0.06 99.68
19 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 7 0.05 99.72
20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.04 99.76
21 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.03 99.79
22 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 4 0.03 99.82
23 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 3 0.02 99.84
24 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.02 99.86
25 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3 0.02 99.88
26 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.02 99.90
27 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3 0.02 99.92
28 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.01 99.94
29 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.01 99.95
30 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.96
31 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.96
32 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.97
33 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.98
34 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY SPX 1 0.01 99.99
35 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 1 0.01 99.99
36 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Duke Gl of Brier Creek
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 1,226 27.65 27.65
2 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 931 21.00 48.65
3 *J2250 *INJECT MIDAZOLAM HCL 362 8.16 56.81
4 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 252 5.68 62.49
5 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 182 4.10 66.60
6 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 165 3.72 70.32
7 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 164 3.70 74.02
8 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 113 2.55 76.57
9 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 103 2.32 78.89
10 *J1745 *INJECT INFLIXIMAB 101 2.28 81.17
11 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 99 2.23 83.40
12 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 88 1.98 85.39
13 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 63 1.42 86.81
14 20610 DRAIN/INJ JOINT/BURSA W/O US 59 1.33 88.14
15 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 37 0.83 88.97
16 *J0129 *INJECT ABATACEPT 10 MG 35 0.79 89.76
17 *J2001 *INJECT LIDOCAINE HCL 10 32 0.72 90.48
18 *J7030 *INFUSION NSS-1000 CC 30 0.68 91.16
19 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 29 0.65 91.81
20 *J3490 *INJECT UNCLASSIFIED DRUG 28 0.63 92.44
21 *J1200 *INJECTION DPH HCL 24 0.54 92.99
22 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 22 0.50 93.48
23 *J0897 *INJECT DENOSUMAB 1 MG 22 0.50 93.98
24 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 21 0.47 94.45
25 *J3262 *INJECT TOCILIZUMAB, 1 MG 18 041 94.86
26 *J3489 *INJECT ZOLEDRONIC ACID 18 041 95.26
27 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 16 0.36 95.62
28 *J7040 *INFUSION NSS-STERILE 16 0.36 95.99
29 *J9310 *INJECT RITUXIMAB 100 MG 16 0.36 96.35
30 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 14 0.32 96.66
31 99245 OFFICE CONSULTATION 13 0.29 96.96
32 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 11 0.25 97.20
33 96365 THER/PROPH/DIAG IV INF INIT 10 0.23 97.43
34 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.20 97.63
35 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 9 0.20 97.83
36 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 8 0.18 98.02
37 *A4648 *IMPL TISSUE MARKER EACH 8 0.18 98.20
38 *J1602 *GOLIMUMAB, 1 MG 8 0.18 98.38
39 *J7050 *INFUSION NSS-250 CC 8 0.18 98.56
40 *Q9968 *INJECT VISUAL ADJUNCT 6 0.14 98.69

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Eagle Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,245 39.55 39.55
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,488 26.21 65.76
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,163 20.49 86.24
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 370 6.52 92.76
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 203 3.58 96.34
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 51 0.90 97.23
7 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 34 0.60 97.83
8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 34 0.60 98.43
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 33 0.58 99.01
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 17 0.30 99.31
11 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 17 0.30 99.61
12 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 8 0.14 99.75
13 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 3 0.05 99.81
14 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.84
15 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.88
16 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.89
17 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.91
18 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.93
19 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.95
20 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.96
21 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.02 99.98
22 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
East Carolina Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 5 33.22 33.22
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 300 20.55 53.77
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 207 14.18 67.95
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 197 13.49 81.44
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 158 10.82 92.26
6 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 62 4.25 96.51
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 9 0.62 97.12
8 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 9 0.62 97.74
9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 034 98.08
10 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 4 0.27 98.36
11 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 4 0.27 98.63
12 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 4 0.27 98.90
13 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 014 99.04
14 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 014 99.18
15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 014 99.32
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 014 99.45
17 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 014 99.59
18 43241 EGD TUBE/CATH INSERTION 1 0.07 99.66
19 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.07 99.73
20 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.07 99.79
21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.07 99.86
22 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.07 99.93
23 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.07 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 8 21.14 21.14
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 625 20.08 41.23
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 414 13.30 54.53
4 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 351 11.28 65.81
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 340 10.93 76.74
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 292 9.38 86.12
7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 188 6.04 92.16
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 76 2.44 94.60
9 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 43 1.38 95.98
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 34 1.09 97.08
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 19 0.61 97.69
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 17 0.55 98.23
13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.32 98.55
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.26 98.81
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 6 0.19 99.00
16 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 6 0.19 99.20
17 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.16 99.36
18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.3 99.49
19 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 3 0.10 99.58
20 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.06 99.65
21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.06 99.71
22 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY SPX 2 0.06 99.78
23 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.81
24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.84
25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.87
26 80053 COMPREHEN METABOLIC PANEL 1 0.03 99.90
27 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 99.94
28 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.03 99.97
29 *G6021 *UNLIST PX INTESTINE 1 0.03 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 34.90 34.90
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 461 21.68 56.59
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 461 21.68 78.27
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 189 8.89 87.16
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 100 4.70 91.86
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 78 3.67 95.53
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 54 2.54 98.07
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 15 0.71 98.78
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.52 99.29
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.24 99.53
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.19 99.72
12 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 0.09 99.81
13 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.05 99.86
14 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.05 99.91
15 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.05 99.95
16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Fayetteville Gastroenterolgy Associates
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,854 30.44 30.44

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,319 24.74 55.18

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,992 21.25 76.43

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,489 15.88 92.31

5 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 232 247 94.78

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 199 2.12 96.91

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 108 1.15 98.06

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 48 0.51 98.57

9 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 35 0.37 98.94
10 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 14 0.15 99.09
11 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 13 0.14 99.23
12 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 12 0.13 99.36
13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 7 0.07 99.43
14 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 7 0.07 99.51
15 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 6 0.06 99.57
16 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 6 0.06 99.64
17 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.05 99.69
18 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 5 0.05 99.74
19 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.04 99.79
20 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 3 0.03 99.82
21 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.03 99.85
22 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.02 99.87
23 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.89
24 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 2 0.02 99.91
25 *G6024 *COLSCPY W ABL OF TUM/LES 2 0.02 99.94
26 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.01 99.95
27 43226 ESOPH ENDOSCOPY DILATION 1 0.01 99.96
28 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.97
29 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 99.98
30 44364 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.99
31 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology Associates
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3,128 45.19 45.19
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,613 23.30 68.49
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,028 14.85 83.34
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 761 10.99 94.34
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 108 1.56 95.90
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 81 1.17 97.07
7 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 52 0.75 97.82
8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 43 0.62 98.44
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 31 0.45 98.89
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 18 0.26 99.15
11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 16 0.23 99.38
12 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 12 0.17 99.55
13 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 7 0.10 99.65
14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.07 99.73
15 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 4 0.06 99.78
16 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.83
17 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.04 99.87
18 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 3 0.04 99.91
19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.03 99.94
20 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.96
21 43233 EGD BALLOON DIL ESOPH30 MM/> 1 0.01 99.97
22 44377 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.99
23 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastroenterology East
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,140 38.32 38.32
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 989 17.71 56.04
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 741 13.27 69.31
4 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 502 8.99 78.30
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 492 8.81 87.11
6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 453 8.11 95.22
7 82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST 158 2.83 98.05
8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 51 0.91 98.96
9 82272 OCCULT BLD FECES 1-3 TESTS 23 041 99.37
10 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 13 0.23 99.61
11 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 8 0.14 99.75
12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.11 99.86
13 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 4 0.07 99.93
14 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.05 99.98
15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Gastrointestinal Healthcare
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 37.89 37.89
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 662 33.98 71.87
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 328 16.84 88.71
4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 172 8.83 97.54
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 19 0.98 98.51
6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 17 0.87 99.38
7 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 6 031 99.69
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 1 0.05 99.74
9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.05 99.79
10 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.05 99.85
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.90
12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.05 99.95
13 *G8918 *PT W/O PREOP IV ABIO 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Goldsboro Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,290 48.57 48.57
2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 426 16.04 64.61
3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 323 12.16 76.77
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 275 10.35 87.12
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 111 4.18 91.30
6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 92 3.46 94.77
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 81 3.05 97.82
8 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 20 0.75 98.57
9 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 11 041 98.98
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.26 99.25
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.19 99.44
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 5 0.19 99.62
13 43999 STOMACH SURGERY PROCEDURE 2 0.08 99.70
14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.74
15 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.04 99.77
16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.04 99.81
17 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.04 99.85
18 44376 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.89
19 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.04 99.92
20 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.04 99.96
21 *G8918 *PT W/O PREOP IV ABIO 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Greater Gaston Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 8 24.54 24.54
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 541 22.20 46.74
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 398 16.33 63.07
4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 381 15.63 78.70
5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 272 11.16 89.86
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 145 5.95 95.81
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 58 2.38 98.19
8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 16 0.66 98.85
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 9 0.37 99.22
10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.37 99.59
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.16 99.75
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.08 99.84
13 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.04 99.88
14 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.92
15 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.04 99.96
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Guilford Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4 38.45 38.45
2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 546 23.75 62.20
3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 542 23.58 85.78
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 157 6.83 92.61
5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 119 5.18 97.78
6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 15 0.65 98.43
7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.43 98.87
8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.39 99.26
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 7 0.30 99.57
10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 4 0.17 99.74
11 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.04 99.78
12 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.04 99.83
13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.04 99.87
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.04 99.91
15 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 1 0.04 99.96
16 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.04 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Halifax Gastroenterology
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 718 35.06 35.06
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 352 17.19 52.25
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 245 11.96 64.21
4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 196 9.57 73.78
5 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 153 7.47 81.25
6 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 144 7.03 88.28
7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 62 3.03 91.31
8 88342 |IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY STAIN 56 2.73 94.04
9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 50 244 96.48
10 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 44 215 98.63
11 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 11 0.54 99.17
12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.20 99.37
13 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.10 99.46
14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.10 99.56
15 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 2 0.10 99.66
16 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 2 0.10 99.76
17 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 2 0.10 99.85
18 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.05 99.90
19 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.05 99.95
20 88341 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 1 0.05 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
High Point Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,211 27.41 27.41

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,803 22.35 49.76

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,779 22.05 71.81

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,182 14.65 86.46

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 321 3.98 90.44

6 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 225 2.79 93.23

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 194 2.40 95.64

8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 145 1.80 97.43

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 72 0.89 98.33
10 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 37 0.46 98.79
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 19 0.24 99.02
12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.16 99.18
13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 13 0.16 99.34
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 11 0.14 99.48
15 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 9 011 99.59
16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.06 99.65
17 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 4 0.05 99.70
18 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.74
19 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 3 0.04 99.78
20 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.04 99.81
21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.02 99.84
22 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 2 0.02 99.86
23 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.02 99.89
24 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.01 99.90
25 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.01 99.91
26 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.93
27 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.01 99.94
28 45300 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY DX 1 0.01 99.95
29 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.01 99.96
30 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.98
31 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.01 99.99
32 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
LeBauer Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3,070 39.80 39.80
2 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 1,072 13.90 53.69
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 961 12.46 66.15
4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 760 9.85 76.00
5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 591 7.66 83.67
6 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 515 6.68 90.34
7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 375 4.86 95.20
8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 119 1.54 96.75
9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 82 1.06 97.81
10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 35 0.45 98.26
11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 28 0.36 98.63
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 18 0.23 98.86
13 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 12 0.16 99.01
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 10 0.13 99.14
15 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 9 0.12 99.26
16 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 8 0.10 99.36
17 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 5 0.06 99.43
18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 5 0.06 99.49
19 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.05 99.55
20 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4 0.05 99.60
21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.04 99.64
22 91034 GASTROESOPHAGEAL REFLUX TEST 3 0.04 99.68
23 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 3 0.04 99.71
24 43217 ESOPHAGOSCOPY SNARE LES REMV 2 0.03 99.74
25 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.03 99.77
26 45332 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 2 0.03 99.79
27 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 2 0.03 99.82
28 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 2 0.03 99.84
29 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.87
30 43236 UPPR Gl SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.88
31 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.01 99.90
32 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 1 0.01 99.91
33 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.01 99.92
34 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.94
35 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY SPX 1 0.01 99.95
36 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.01 99.96
37 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 1 0.01 99.97
38 *G0101 *CX/VAG CA SCRN-PELV&BRST 1 0.01 99.99
39 *J2405 *INJECT ONDANSETRON HCL 1 0.01 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Mid Carolina Gastroenterology Associates
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

CPT Cumulative
Rank Code CPT Description Patients % %

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,229 24.85 24.85
2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 898 18.16 43.00
3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 594 12.01 55.01
4 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 268 5.42 60.43
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 255 5.16 65.59
6 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 253 5.12 70.70
7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 236 4.77 75.48
8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 159 3.21 78.69
9 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 134 2.71 81.40
10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 124 251 83.91
11 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 106 2.14 86.05
12 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 101 2.04 88.09
13 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 86 1.74 89.83
14 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 54 1.09 90.92
15 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 40 0.81 91.73
16 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 32 0.65 92.38
17 99215 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 31 0.63 93.00
18 99222 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 30 0.61 93.61
19 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 25 0.51 94.12
20 99000 SPECIMEN HANDLING OFFICE-LAB 24 0.49 94.60
21 *G0008 *ADMIN INFLUENZA VACCINE 21 0.42 95.03
22 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 17 0.34 95.37
23 96372 THER/PROPH/DIAG INJ SC/IM 14 0.28 95.65
24 99242 OFFICE CONSULTATION 13 0.26 95.92
25 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 12 0.24 96.16
26 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 12 0.24 96.40
27 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 12 0.24 96.64
28 99202 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 12 0.24 96.89
29 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 11 0.22 97.11
30 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.20 97.31
31 99205 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 10 0.20 97.51
32 43264 ERCP REMOVE DUCT CALCULI 9 0.18 97.70
33 99254 INPATIENT CONSULTATION 9 0.18 97.88
34 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 8 0.16 98.04
35 99245 OFFICE CONSULTATION 8 0.16 98.20
36 96413 CHEMO IV INFUSION 1 HR 7 0.14 98.34
37 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 6 0.12 98.46
38 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 5 0.10 98.56
39 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.10 98.67
40 99223 INITIAL HOSPITAL CARE 5 0.10 98.77

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Northeast Digestive Health Center - Cabarrus Gl Assoc
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,549 27.80 27.80
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,523 27.34 55.14
3 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 782 14.04 69.18
4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 568 10.20 79.38
5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 547 9.82 89.19
6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 199 357 92.77
7 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 171 3.07 95.84
8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 104 1.87 97.70
9 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 66 1.18 98.89
10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.25 99.14
11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 13 0.23 99.37
12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 9 0.16 99.53
13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.11 99.64
14 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4 0.07 99.71
15 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 3 0.05 99.77
16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.04 99.80
17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.04 99.84
18 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.04 99.87
19 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.04 99.91
20 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.02 99.93
21 443883 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.95
22 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.02 99.96
23 45383 Lesion removal colonoscopy 1 0.02 99.98
24 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Park Endoscopy Center, LLC
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 7 31.17 31.17
2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 408 29.10 60.27
3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 245 17.48 77.75
4 44100 BIOPSY OF BOWEL 129 9.20 86.95
5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 58 4.14 91.08
6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 47 3.35 94.44
7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 31 221 96.65
8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 28 2.00 98.64
9 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 6 0.43 99.07
10 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.29 99.36
11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 014 99.50
12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.07 99.57
13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.07 99.64
14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.07 99.71
15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.07 99.79
16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.07 99.86
17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.07 99.93
18 99211 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.07 100.00

* HCPCS Code
Beginning in 2012, data collection was expanded to include all Outpatient CPT-4 codes
Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare), NC Hospital Discharge Data, FY2015



Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
Piedmont Endoscopy Center
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,533 22.29 22.29

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,349 19.61 41.90

3 00810 ANESTH LOW INTESTINE SCOPE 956 13.90 55.79

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 913 13.27 69.07

5 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 781 11.35 80.42

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 387 5.63 86.04

7 00740 ANESTH UPPER GI VISUALIZE 305 4.43 90.48

8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 296 4.30 94.78

